UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 14A

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Filed b	y the R	Registrant ⊠	Filed by a Party other than the Registrant $\ \Box$
Check	the ap	propriate box:	
	Prelim	ninary Proxy Statement	
	CONI	FIDENTIAL, FOR USE OF	THE COMMISSION ONLY (AS PERMITTED BY RULE 14a-6(e)(2))
	Defini	tive Proxy Statement	
\boxtimes	Defini	tive Additional Materials	
	Solicit	ting Material Pursuant to ss.24	40. 14a-12
		FI	LOWSERVE CORPORATION
			FLOWSERVE
			(Name of Registrant as Specified In Its Charter)
			(Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other than the Registrant)
Payme	ent of F	Filing Fee (Check the approp	oriate box):
\boxtimes	No fee	e required.	
	Fee co	omputed on table below per	Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(4) and 0-11.
	(1)	Title of each class of securit	ies to which transaction applies:
	(2)	Aggregate number of securi	ties to which transaction applies:
	(3)		clying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 0-11 (set forth the amount on which the tate how it was determined):
	(4)	Proposed maximum aggrega	ate value of transaction:
	(5)	Total fee paid:	
	Fee pa	aid previously with prelimin	ary materials.
			s offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for which the offsetting fee previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.

(1)

Amount Previously Paid:

(2)	Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:
(3)	Filing Party:
(4)	Date Filed:



May 18, 2020

SUPPLEMENT TO PROXY STATEMENT FOR THE 2020 ANNUAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

The following information supplements the proxy statement dated April 9, 2020 (the "Proxy Statement") of Flowserve Corporation (the "Company"), previously furnished to our shareholders in connection with the solicitation by the Board of Directors of the Company of proxies to be voted at the 2020 Annual Meeting of Shareholders and at any adjournments or postponements (the "Annual Meeting").

This supplemental information solely relates to the biographical information regarding current director and director nominee David E. Roberts set forth in the Proxy Statement under "Proposal One: Election of Directors." On May 16, 2020, Mr. Roberts informed the Company that Gavilan Resources, LLC, a private company formed in partnership with Blackstone focused on oil and natural gas development and production opportunities in South Texas where Mr. Roberts serves as Chief Executive Officer, filed for Chapter 11 bankruptcy in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas on May 15, 2020.

Shareholders may vote their shares, or if they have already voted may change their vote or revoke their proxy, using the methods described in the Proxy Statement. As previously announced, the Annual Meeting will be held online at www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/FLS2020 at 2:00 PM CDT on May 22, 2020. More information on how to participate in the Annual Meeting is available at <a href="http://ir.flowserve.com/news-releases/

THE PROXY STATEMENT CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND THIS SUPPLEMENT SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROXY STATEMENT